Amendment No. 5
of
Contract No. GA110000043
for
Repair Parts and Services for Massey Ferguson and Kubota Equipment
between
Ewald Kubota, Inc.
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises the extension option for the above-referenced contract. Effective March 29, 2015, the
term for the extension option will be March 29, 2015 to March 28, 2016 and there is one remaining option.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $0.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

| Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Basic Term: 3/29/11 - 3/28/14 $438,166.00 $438,166.00
Amendment No. 1: Additional termsand conditions $0.00 $438,166.00
Amendment No. 2: Add Aviation as an Authorized User $0.00 $438,166.00
Amendment No. 3: Option 1
3/29/14 - 3/28/15 $204,923.00 $643,089.00
Amendment No. 4: Name Change
10/17/14 $0.00 $643,089.00
Amendment No. 5: Option 2
3/29/15 —- 3/28/16 $0.00 $643,089.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

signatwre: 9000~ Mar ) aeth Signature: }A/LW 5/ 4,7// <~

Printed Name: o KELLY meebbie DePaul, Contract Compliance Supenfisor !
-

Authorized Representative City of Austin
Purchasing Office

Ewald Kubota. Inc.
PO Box 1287
Seguin, TX 78156



Amendment No. 4
of
Contract No. GA110000043
for
Repair Parts and Services for Massey Ferguson and Kubota Equipment
between
Lanford Equipment Co. Inc.
and the
The City of Austin

1.0 The Contract is hereby amended as follows: Change the Contractor's name as requested by the
Contractor on 6/13/2014:

From To
Vendor Name Lanford Equipment Co Inc Ewald Kubota, Inc
Vendor Code (for City use only) LAN2811000 V00000922865
Vendor Federal Tax ID (FEIN) 74-1542310 74-1753160

2.0 Al other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

BY THE SIGNATURE affixed below, this Amendment No. 4 is hereby incorporated into and made a
part of the Contract.

Nel g 7

Débbie DePaul,
Contract Compliance Supervisor
City of Austin, Purchasing Office

/57/7 R

Date / /[

Vendor Change Contract Amendment Template Revision Date: 12/12



2014, the

h 28,
opt

rifract

1Co

{2

166.00

438,

Lz

&e.00

34381




Amendment No. 2

of

Contract No. GA110000043
for

Repair Parts and Services for Massey Ferguson and Kubota Equipment
between

Lanford Equipment Co,, Inc.

and
City of Austin

1.0  The City hereby adds Aviation as an authorized user of this contract.
2.0  Services shall be provided in acéordance with the Lanford Equipment Co. quote submitted on 1/7/2011.

3.0 The total contract amount is increased by $0. The total contract authorization is recapped below:

Term Action Tota!l Contract
Amount Amount
Base Term: 03/21/11 - 03/28/14 $438,166.00 $438,166.00
Amendment No. 1. Additional terms and conditions
$0.00 $438,166.00
ﬁrsr;erndment No. 2: Add Aviation as an Authorized $0.00 | $438,166.00

4.0 MBEMBE goals were not established for this contract.

5.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently suspended or
debarred from doing business with the Federal government, as indicated by the General Services Administration (GSA)
List of Parties Excluded fro Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of
Austin.

6.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURE(S) affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a p
above-referenced contract.

/ Signature: % ¢ 4 ) ﬁ&,ﬂ Signature: A
et T = '1 MAJ <'/ wv v A H

Lanford Equipfént Co. g ) Jonathan Dalchau, Buyer il DanterLe Lovd
900 Ed Bluegt#in Bivd. City of Austin ConPotte Covrenct Compzanee M
Austin, TX 78721 Purchasing Office PuRe AT v GREFE













1.6 This Contract (including any§gkhibits) constitutes the entire agreef@int of the parties regarding the
subject matter of this Contract and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements and
understandings, whether written or oral, relating to such subject matter. This Contract may be
altered, amended, or modified only by a written instrument signed by the duly authorized
representatives of both parties.

In witness whereof, the City has caused a duly authorized representative to execute this Contract on

the date set forth below.

CITY OF AUSTIN

Printed Name of \&\
Authorized Person: _Sharon Patterson e
1) )

Signature: 30}0«\@03:} Ldon 4

Title: Senior Buyer W C‘\f‘«a}u«i hf\"

Date March 29, 2011 03{7,1] u
H

Lanford Equipment Contract.DOC 2



Cl”“OF AUSTINTEXAS

Purchasing Office
INVITATION FOR BID (IFB)
Offer Sheet

SOLICITATION NO: SAP0150 COMMODITY/SERVICE DESCRIPTION: OEM Parts and Repair Services
for Massey Ferguson and Kubota
DATE ISSUED. December 6, 2010

PRE_BID CONFERENCE TIME AND DATE N/A
REQUISITION NO.: 7800 10063000478

LOCATION: N/A
COMMODITY CODE: 393446 and 06062

FOR CONTRACTUAL AND TECHNICAL BID DUE PRIOR TO: 11:30 a.m. (CST), Wednesday, December 29, 2010
ISSUES CONTACT:
COMPLIANCE PLAN DUE PRIOR TO: N/A
Sharon Patterson
BID OPENING TIME AND DATE: 11:30 am (CST), Wednesday,
December 29, 2010

Senior Buyer LOCATION: MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 124 W 8" STREET
Phone: (512) 972 - 4014 RM 310, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

It is the policy of the City of Austin to involve certified Minority Owned Business Enterprises (MBEs) and Woman
Owned Business Enterprises (WBEs) in City contracting. MBE and WBE goals for this Solicitation are contained in
Section 0900.

All Contractors and Subcontractors must be registered to do business with the City prior to submitting a response
to a City Solicitation. In the case of Joint Ventures, each individual business in the joint venture must be registered
with the City prior to submitting a response to a City solicitation. If the Joint Venture is awarded a contract, the
Joint Venture must register to do business with the City. Prime Contractors are responsible for ensuring that their
Subcontractors are registered. Registration can be done through the City's on-line vendor registration system. Log
onto https://www.cityofaustin.org/purchase and follow the directions.

SOLICITATION TO:

\Jzzé’ﬁ’c, ,ﬂ, TLEDGE

Sign#lure of Péfsofl Authonzed to’Sign Offer Signer's Nameland Title: (please print or type)

FEDERAL TAX ID _l - l pate: /- 7-//

Company Name:_LANORD EQM*Pmem‘ (o, Toe.
Address: __‘?Oo /;:D ﬁ/ug_s-;eu) ﬂlva’

City, State, Zip Code__ /-'}u sTIn, lexrAs 7872/

PhoneNo. (§72 ) 35S - 2Fe0 FaxNo.(g/2) 3%S - £709

BELOW INFO MUST MATCH THE NAME AND ADDRESS ON lNVOICEiN&N COMPANY PROFILE WITH CITY
Company "Remit To” Name: LHNFD@D C u eme

Remit to Address: ! EO’ Iu..tSk )’ A |ud-

City, State, Zip Code__ 9o0

Email Address__ AusTin , TEXAS 7872

Jerrc]@,"'-"{:“" Lj“')omt“d' Com

Offer Sheet 1 Revised 11/17/09








































































































































































































































































































